Guide to Baltimore (aka Charm City)

Places to live (closest to farthest)

Bayview —immediately east of campus, row home apartments, walk to work
Greektown —immediately west of campus, row home apartments, walk to work

Highlandtown — west of campus, east of Patterson Park, row home apartments, 5-10 minute
drive/bus to work

Canton — west of campus, row home apartments, lots of bars/restaurants (Canton Square), 10
minute drive/bus to work

Butcher’s Hill — north of Fells Point and west of Patterson Park, row home apartments, 10
minute drive/bus to work

Fells Point — west of Canton, row home apartments, lots of bars/restaurants, 15-20 minute
drive/bus to work

Federal Hill — south of downtown, row home apartments, lots of bars/restaurants, 15-20
minute drive through the city (no traffic) or 10 minute drive through 1-95 tunnel (toll)

Mt. Vernon — north of downtown, art district, ethnic food, 20-30 minute drive/bus to work

Charles Village — south of Johns Hopkins Homewood (undergrad) campus, 30-40 minute
drive/bus to work

Be a tourist

Visit Baltimore http://baltimore.org

Baltimore Tourism Association http://baltimoretourism.com

Discover Baltimore http://www.baltimore-maryland.org/

Getting around the city

Buses, light rail, Marc train http://mta.maryland.gov/

Charm City Circulator (free buses) http://www.charmcitycirculator.com/

Hopkins shuttle http://www.parking.jhu.edu/shuttles jhmi homewood.html

Water Taxi (Inner Harbor, Fells Point, Canton) http://www.baltimorewatertaxi.com/




Traveling beyond Baltimore

Boltbus https://www.boltbus.com/

Megabus http://megabus.com/

Amtrak http://www.amtrak.com/

Baltimore-Washington International Airport http://www.bwiairport.com/

Dulles International Airport http://www.metwashairports.com/dulles/dulles.htm

Reagan National Airport http://www.metwashairports.com/reagan/reagan.htm

Eats & events

Baltimore Collegetown http://baltimorecollegetown.org

City Paper (weekly) http://citypaper.com

Baltimore Sun (daily) http://www.baltimoresun.com/

Meet-up groups http://www.meetup.com/

Baltimore IRTAs google group (http://groups.google.com/group/baltimore-irtas?hl=en) will

need to request access

Free Fall Baltimore (October) http://www.freefallbaltimore.com/

Museums, etfc.

National Aquarium at the Inner Harbor (http://www.aqua.org/)

Maryland Science Center http://www.mdsci.org/

Babe Ruth Birthplace & Museum http://www.baberuthmuseum.com

Baltimore Maritime Museum http://www.baltomaritimemuseum.org

American Visionary Art Museum http://www.avam.org/

Baltimore Museum of Art (free) http://www.artbma.org/

Baltimore Museum of Industry http://www.thebmi.org/

Walters Art Museum http://thewalters.org/

Edgar Allen Poe House & Museum http://www.eapoe.org/balt/poehse.htm

Fort McHenry National Monument http://www.nps.gov/fomc/index.htm




Shopping

Towson Town Center http://www.towsontowncenter.com/

Arundel Mills Mall http://www.simon.com/mall/?id=1230

Inner Harbor http://www.harborplace.com/

Harbor East http://www.harboreast.com/shopping/

White Marsh Mall http://www.whitemarshmall.com/

Movies/theater/music

Harbor East Landmark Theaters

http://www.landmarktheatres.com/market/Baltimore/harboreast.htm

The Charles (independent movies) http://www.thecharles.com/

Baltimore Creative Alliance at the Patterson http://www.creativealliance.org/

Hippodrome Baltimore Theatre http://www.france-merrickpac.com/home.html

Centerstage http://www.centerstage.org/

Everyman Theatre http://everymantheatre.org/

Rams Head Live http://www.ramsheadlive.com/

Fluid movement (Roller Ballet and Synchronized Swimming) http://www.fluidmovement.org/

Vagabond Theater http://www.vagabondplayers.org/

Fells Point Corner Theater: http://www.fpct.org/

Otto Bar http://theottobar.com/

The Windup Space http://www.thewindupspace.com/

Festivals

Artscape http://artscape.org/

Baltimore Book Festival http://www.baltimorebookfestival.com/

Patterson Park Cultural Festivals http://pattersonpark.com/

Fells Point Fun Fest http://www.preservationsociety.com/fpff2011.html

Fells Point Privateer Day: http://www.fellspointmainstreet.org/privateerday.html




Free Fest (music festival) http://virginmobilefestival.com/

Kinetic Sculpture Race http://pattersonpark.com/

Other Fells Point events: http://www.fellspointmainstreet.org/index.html

Sports

Baltimore Orioles http://baltimore.orioles.mlb.com/

Baltimore Ravens http://www.baltimoreravens.com/

Baltimore Blast (indoor soccer) http://www.baltimoreblast.com/

Social sports

Baltimore social sports & social club http://www.Baltssc.com/

Baltimore City Parks & Rec Sports nate.sandstrom@baltimorecity.gov

Kickball League of Baltimore http://www.kickball-baltimore.com/

Patterson park leagues http://www.pattersonpark.com/Activities/sportsleagues.html

Staying fit

Hopkins Bayview Campus
Biomedical Research Center gym, off 3" floor atrium, 410-558-8300
Wellnet/Fitness Center, Mason F. Lord building, center tower, suite 2100

Merritt Athletic Club http://www.merrittclubs.com/

Maryland Athletic Club http://www.macwellness.com

Canton Club Health & Fitness http://cantonclub24.com/

Federal Hill Fitness http://fhfitness.com/

Charm City Fitness http://citysweat.com/




